FINANCIAL SUPPORT / ALTERNATE RESOURCE LISTING (updated 11/2018 1)
ORGANIZATION PHONE #

Servicing all Cape Cod & The Islands

Community Action Committee of Cape Cod & Islands **
The Needy Fund — Housing, utilities, food, medical, transportation, moving, camp, childcare, holiday
American Red Cross — Emergency Disaster Relief

Salvation Army — Financial Hardships

Hands of Hope — Financial Hardships

Catholic Social Services — Housing, Utilities, access to public benefits
Housing Assistance Corporation — Housing Needs

St. Vincent DePaul (Barnstable) — Financial Hardships

St. Vincent DePaul (Yarmouth)

St. Vincent DePaul (Mashpee)

St. Vincent DePaul (Sandwich)

St. Vincent DePaul (Bourne)

St. Vincent DePaul (Cataumet)

St. Vincent DePaul (Falmouth)

St. Vincent DePaul (Dennis)

Lower Cape Only — (Brewster, Harwich, Chatham, P-Town, Orleans, Eastham)

Lower Cape Cod Council — electricity, heat, rent/mortgage payments, insurance, medical and
prescription drug expenses, transportation

Barnstable Only — Lombard Fund — Housing, utility, temporary shelter (opens November)
Falmouth Only — Falmouth Service Center — basic needs: rent, electric and/or heating bills
Bristol /Plymouth County-for most eviction prevention services, tenant has to have court ordered eviction
PACE, Inc. **

PACE Housing

Citizens for Citizens, Inc. **

Turning Point (Wareham)

Father Bills

Father Bills Tenancy Preservation — Jen Blake

Grace Church — Roberta- Usually there on Thursdays

Suffolk County

Action for Boston Community Development, Inc. **

Metro Housing Boston

Norfolk County

Self Help, Inc. Community Action **

Essex County

Action, Inc. **

Middlesex County

South Middlesex Opportunity Council, Inc. **

Housing Families, Inc.

Neighborhood of Affordable Housing

Community Action Programs of Inner City, Inc.

Action for Boston Community Development,Inc.

Community Team Work, Inc.

**Mass Community Action Program Services: child development and care, education, training, health and safety, housing and shelter, and financial stability.

508-771-1727
508-778-5661
508-775-1540
508-775-0364
508-432-1312
508-771-6771
508-771-5400
508-775-3073
508-398-2248
508-477-7700
508-833-1555
508-759-7777
508-563-5537
508-548-1944
508-432-0650
508-240-0694

508-862-4610
508-548-2794

508-993-9920
508-993-0033
508- 679-0041
508-291-0535
617-770-3314
508-930-5667
508-993-0547

617-357-6000
617-859-0400

508- 588-0447

978-282-1000

508-620-2300
781-322-9119

617-567-5882 Ext. 246

617-884-6130
617-357-6000
978-459-0551




WAYS TO INCREASE YOUR INCOME & AFFORD BASIC LIVING EXPENSES

ORGANIZATION PHONE#
Mashpee Wampanoag Tribe WIOA 508-477-0208 Ext. 170
Career Opportunities 508-771-5627
Job Corps 800-733-5627
Department of Transitional Assistance 877-382-2363 (phone) / 617-887-8765 (fax)
Social Security Administration 866-467-0440




