

FINANCIAL SUPPORT / ALTERNATE RESOURCE LISTING (Updated 11/2018 CJ)

ORGANIZATION	PHONE #
Servicing all Cape Cod & The Islands	
Community Action Committee of Cape Cod & Islands **	508-771-1727
The Needy Fund — Housing, utilities, food, medical, transportation, moving, camp, childcare, holiday	508-778-5661
American Red Cross – Emergency Disaster Relief	508-775-1540
Salvation Army – Financial Hardships	508-775-0364
Hands of Hope — Financial Hardships	508-432-1312
Catholic Social Services — Housing, Utilities, access to public benefits	508-771-6771
Housing Assistance Corporation – Housing Needs	508-771-5400
St. Vincent DePaul (Barnstable) – Financial Hardships	508-775-3073
St. Vincent DePaul (Yarmouth)	508-398-2248
St. Vincent DePaul (Mashpee)	508-477-7700
St. Vincent DePaul (Sandwich)	508-833-1555
St. Vincent DePaul (Bourne)	508-759-7777
St. Vincent DePaul (Cataumet)	508-563-5537
St. Vincent DePaul (Falmouth)	508-548-1944
St. Vincent DePaul (Dennis)	508-432-0650
Lower Cape Only — (Brewster, Harwich, Chatham, P-Town, Orleans, Eastham)	508-240-0694
Lower Cape Cod Council — electricity, heat, rent/mortgage payments, insurance, medical and	
prescription drug expenses, transportation	
Barnstable Only – Lombard Fund – Housing, utility, temporary shelter (opens November)	508-862-4610
Falmouth Only – Falmouth Service Center – basic needs: rent, electric and/or heating bills	508-548-2794
Bristol /Plymouth County-for most eviction prevention services, tenant has to have court ordered eviction	
PACE, Inc. **	508-993-9920
PACE Housing	508-993-0033
Citizens for Citizens, Inc. **	508- 679-0041
Turning Point (Wareham)	508-291-0535
Father Bills	617-770-3314
Father Bills Tenancy Preservation – Jen Blake	508-930-5667
Grace Church – Roberta- Usually there on Thursdays	508-993-0547
Suffolk County	
Action for Boston Community Development, Inc. **	617-357-6000
Metro Housing Boston	617-859-0400
Norfolk County	
Self Help, Inc. Community Action **	508- 588-0447
Essex County	
Action, Inc. **	978-282-1000
Middlesex County	
South Middlesex Opportunity Council, Inc. **	508-620-2300
Housing Families, Inc.	781-322-9119
Neighborhood of Affordable Housing	617-567-5882 Ext. 246
Community Action Programs of Inner City, Inc.	617-884-6130
Action for Boston Community Development,Inc.	617-357-6000
Community Team Work, Inc.	978-459-0551

^{**}Mass Community Action Program Services: child development and care, education, training, health and safety, housing and shelter, and financial stability.

WAYS TO INCREASE YOUR INCOME & AFFORD BASIC LIVING EXPENSES

ORGANIZATION	PHONE#
Mashpee Wampanoag Tribe WIOA	508-477-0208 Ext. 170
Career Opportunities	508-771-5627
Job Corps	800-733-5627
Department of Transitional Assistance	877-382-2363 (phone) / 617-887-8765 (fax)
Social Security Administration	866-467-0440